At the beginning of each work year, each bargaining unit member shall be credited 

with universal leave days according to the following table: 

12 Month Full Year Employees:  16 days  
Ext. Year: 15 days 
School Year: 14 days 

The unused portion shall accumulate from year-to-year up to one hundred 
twenty-five (125) days. The Employer shall furnish each bargaining unit member 
with a written statement at the beginning of each school year setting forth the total 
accumulated sick leave credit for said bargaining unit member. 

A probationary employee shall be required to complete the probationary time